(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

3 Annabel Hoener Accounting Assistant 11 11/29/2022
$45,160.00

4 Alfonso Aguilar Building Service Helper I 12/12/2022
$16.96 per hour

4 Blasina Arce Building Service Helper I 12/05/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 Ashley Caston Building Service Helper I 11/28/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 Cannon Patrick Building Service Helper I 12/05/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 Dashalon Scott Building Service Helper I 11/28/2022
$16.96 per hour

2 Keanjaho Walker Building Service Helper I 11/28/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 Travis Guy Boiler Attendant Trainee 11/28/2022
$41,262.00

4 Victoria Andrzejewski Children’s Health Assistant 11/28/2022
$20,827.00

4 Marilyn Santiago Cruz Children’s Health Assistant 11/29/2022
$25,322.00

2 Shay Weaver Engine Mechanic 11/29/2022
$53,641.00

2 Tateanna Beasley Food Service Assistant 12/01/2022
$17.33 per hour

4 Roseline Blanc Food Service Assistant 12/05/2022
$15.90 per hour

4 Silbia Gonzalez Food Service Assistant 12/01/2022
$16.85 per hour

4 Silvia Hurtado Food Service Assistant 11/18/2022
$15.90 per hour

2 Brenda Rollins Food Service Assistant 11/28/2022

$16.38 per hour
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Bianca Townsend

Russ Bickerstaff

Jesse Cole

Tracey Collins

Janet Dietert

Mary Etormi

GjoGennea Exum

Alice Healy

Alexander Kulas

Luisa Lavagnino Fonseca

Maria Mendez

Abuoma Nwachukwu

Casey O’Neil

Tionna Reeves

Yaritza Soler

Annuchka Trejo Penunuri

Delisa Scott

Kristina Brackens

Carvell Brooks

Kreesha Doss

Beatrice Holmes

Food Service Assistant
$15.90 per hour

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$20,970.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$23,876.00

Paraprofessional
$20,970.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$20,970.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

PT School Support Staff
$15.00 per hour

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

11/28/2022

12/12/2022

12/13/2022

12/01/2022

12/14/2022

12/01/2022

12/14/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

12/07/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/29/2022

12/07/2022

11/30/2022

12/05/2022

11/21/2022

12/01/2022

12/02/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022
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Loretta Johnson

Damarcus Jones

Jakeeia Kyles

Angela Pinkston

Joe Pollard

Chanelle Robson-Martin

Raquel Linder

Jasen Moore

Essence Johnson

Mary Laura

Takiela Pittman

Shannon D Davis

Shannon J Davis

Christopher Gandy

Brice Jones

Latasha Mayes

Michael Rhinehart

Quintesha Wadlington

Tracey Duchrow

Chiquitia Edwards

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

School Safety Assistant
$26,165.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,624.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$28,332.00

Secretary I — 10 Month
$26,329.00

Secretary I — 11 Month
$31,165.00

Secretary I — 11 Month
$32,266.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$18.18 per hour

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$42,469.00

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$38,846.00

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$40,054.00

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$40,054.00

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$40,054.00

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$42,469.00

Paraprofessional
$21,699.00

School Kitchen Manager 1
$31,353.00

Secretary 11
$41,116.00

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/07/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

12/05/2022

12/08/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

12/12/2022

11/29/2022
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LaQueesha Blockton

Amara Garcia

Shaprice Moore

Candle Purifoy

Shundal Tillman Jr

Cesar Miranda

REHIRES

Paraprofessional
$23,876.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$20,970.00

Paraprofessional
$22,418.00

Paraprofessional
$20,241.00

Paraprofessional — Parent Involvement
$28,933.00

12/05/2022

11/29/2022

12/06/2022

12/14/2022

12/01/2022

11/28/2022



